NO. 5574 P. 1

| | Docket No.: A-10999 |
|---|--|
| ORM PTQ-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION F | FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
| | Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings → → → ▼ | ▼ ▼ ▼ |
| To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark (| Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Moshe YARDEN and Menashe BARAK | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MEDISIM LTD. Address: 2A Hayarden Street |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | Kenes International Bldg. |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | City: Airport City State/Prov.: |
| □ Other | Country: ISRAEL ZIP: 70151 |
| Execution Date: February 6, 2007 | |
| January 23, 2007 | Additional name(s) & address(es) |
| 11/597,246 September 10, 2007 | |
| | |
| Additional number | erŝ Yes 🛛 No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher J. McDonald Registration No. 41,533 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher J. McDonald Registration No. 41,533 Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler, P.C. | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher J. McDonald Registration No. 41,533 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher J. McDonald Registration No. 41,533 Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Citler, P.C. 2461 South Clark Street - Suite 522 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher J. McDonald Registration No. 41,533 Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler, P.C. | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |

Christopher J. McDonald

Name of Person Signing

Şignature

Daté

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 021010 FRAME: 0137

MAY.27.2008 1:37PM HOFFMAN_WASSON&GITLER

AN_WASSON&GITLER NO.5574 P. 2

Docket No.: P-9335-US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, YARDEN, Moshe residing at 46 Hakalanit Street, Mevaseret Zion, 90805, Israel; BARAK, Menashe residing at 26 Leah Street, Haifa 34403, Israel

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to MEDISIM LTD., an Israeli company located at 2A Hayarden Street, Kenes International bldg., 70151 Airport City, Israel its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the application for United States Patent U.S. Serial No. (11/597, 246) filed (10 Sept. 2007) and being entitled:

TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT DEVICE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions. I hereby authorize and request the attorney of record of the firm Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP, 1500 Broadway, 12th Floor, New York, New York 10036, to insert in the parentheses above, the filing date and US Serial No. of said application when known;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, ressue, and

- 1 **-**

PATENT

Docket No.:

P-9335-US

all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| | The second secon |
|------------------------|--|
| FULL NAME OF INVENTOR: | FULL NAME OF WITNESS: |
| YARDEN, Moshe | Sharon Veiser |
| SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: | SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:O |
| | Shewo |
| | ADDRESS OF WITNESS |
| DATE: 6 2/200 ¥ | , |
| (day / month / year) | Mahanaim 18 Haifa, Israel |
| | |

| FULL NAME OF INVENTOR: | FULL NAME OF WITNESS: |
|------------------------|-----------------------------|
| BARAK, Menashe | Sharon Vergor |
| SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: | SIGNATURE OF WITNESS |
| Menache Berek | ADDRESS OF WITNESS: |
| DATE: 23 / 2007 | |
| (day / month / year) | Mahara; m. 18, Haito Israel |

PATENT REEL: 021010 FRAME: 0139

RECORDED: 05/27/2008